

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1874th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MAY 24, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON, ANDREW MARTIN Y, TORRES HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO

HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-139

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE MAMAMAYANG AYAW SA ILLIGAL NA DROGA (MASA MASID) AND THE CITY ANTI-DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL (CADAC)/BARANGAY ANTI-DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL (BADAC) TO STRENGTHEN ILLEGAL DRUG AWARENESS CAMPAIGN AND SUCH OTHER RELATED LGU STRATEGIES, PROGRAMS AND BUDGET TO CURB ILLEGAL DRUG ACTIVITIES IN THE CITY.

WHEREAS, letter dated May 23, 2017 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for a passage of a resolution supporting the Mamamayang Ayaw sa Illigal na Droga (MASA MASID) and the City Anti-Drug Abuse Council (CADAC)/Barangay Anti-Drug Abuse Council (BADAC) to strengthen Illegal Drug Awareness Campaign and such other related LGU Strategies, Programs and Budget to curb illegal drug activities in the City;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request:

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Danilo U. Famoso, Sergio T. Piansay, Jorge Agustin A. Araneta, Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to support the Mamamayang Ayaw sa Illigal na Droga (MASA MASID) and the City Anti-Drug Abuse Council (CADAC)/Barangay Anti-Drug Abuse Council (BADAC) to strengthen Illegal Drug Awareness Campaign and such other related LGU Strategies, Programs and Budget to curb illegal drug activities in the City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate